Groom Surname
Bacon
Baldwin
Barcus
Barnhart
Barnhart
Barton
Bispham
Borden
Bradshaw
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Bunting
Burnet
Butterworth
Butterworth
Butterworth
Carman
Carr
Chandler
Chenoweth

Saturday, November 17, 2007

Groom Name
Thomas
Ennis
Daniel
Benjamin
Benjamin
Samuel
Thomas
Mason
Charles
Asher
Benjamin
David
John
Samuel
Samuel
William
Thomas
John
Benjamin
Moormon
William
Joshua
Job
Aaron
Jacob

Warren County Marriages

Bride Surname
Hopkins
Hunt
Hopkins
Halloway
Holloway
Holloway
Jennings
Small
Morris
Jones
Chapman

Barton
Gause
Evans
Blackford
Holloway
Hawkins
Welch
Smith
Linton
James
Mason
Ward
Cabe

Bride Name
Hannah S.
Sarah
Beulah
Polly
Elizabeth
Nancy
Eliza
Louisa
Phebe
Esther
Sarah
Mary
Rebecca
Ruth
Rebecca
Lucinda
Catharine
Elizabeth
Ruth
Fanny
Elizabeth
Jane
Ruth
Hannah
Charlotte

Prepared by Arthur Hopkins

Date
12/28/1831
1804
5/17/1834
1825
1816
1821
1826
1825
1826
1827
1821
1808
1825
1818
1812
1824
1819
1821
1818
1825
1826
1814
1806
1816
1820

Source

Heiss: Warren County Ohio Marriage Records

The History of Warren County, Ohio

Heiss: Warren County Ohio Marriage Records

The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio

Page
411
577

11
579
578
578
579
579
579
579
578
578
579
578
578
579
578
578
578
579
579
578
577
578
578
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Groom Surname
Chenoweth
Chenoweth
Clark
Clark
Clark
Cleaver
Cleaver
Cleaver
Clifton
Cloud
Clutch
Clutch
Compton
Compton
Cook

Cook

Cook

Cook

Cook
Cook
Cooper
Cornell
Cornell
Covert
Cox
Cummings
Davis

Davis

Saturday, November 17, 2007

Groom Name
Joseph
William
Henry
Jonathan
Thomas
Ezekiel
Ezekiel L.
Peter
Benjamin
Joseph
Allen
James
John
Matthew
Abraham
James
John
Levi

Seth
Stephen
Ustacy
Samuel
Sylvanus
Stephen
William
Robert
Gamaliel

Josiah

Bride Surname
James
Chenoweth
Antram
Elmore
Martindall
Carr
Taylor
Crews
Williams
McCoy
Austiin
Ray
Pearick
Campbell
Hawkins
Matlock
Spray
Hasket
Cook
evans
Filer
Crane
Florer
Wicker
Tamset
O'Harro
Smith
Little

Bride Name
Nancy
Catharine
Ann

Ruth
Rachel
Elizabeth
Mary
Sarah
Mary
Jane
Rachel
Deborah
Ann
Rachel
Ruth
Elenor
Dinah
Ann

Ruth
Elizabeth
Mary Ann
Susanna
Sarah
Elizabeth
Rachel
Polly
Ann

Anice

Prepared by Arthur Hopkins

Date
1806
1814
1827
1810
1807
1824
1824
1819
1825
1806
1809
1826
1807
1804
1812
1807
1805
1819
1818
1812
1826
1821
1816
1817
1823
1811
1817
1818

Source

The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio

Page
577
578
579
578
578
579
579
578
579
577
578
579
577
577
578
578
577
578
578
578
579
578
578
578
579
578
578
578
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Groom Surname
Davis
Doan
Dutterow
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Engle
Evans
Evans
Evans
Evans
Everhart
Farquer
Flora
Flora
Furnas
Gause
Goode
Goode
Gordon
Graham
Gray
Haines
Hatton
Hatton
Hibbs
Highway
Hillman

Saturday, November 17, 2007

Groom Name
Nathan
Jacob
Peter
James
William
William
Isaac
David
George
Jason
Thomas
Nathan
Uriah
Jesse
Shepherd
Seth
Abraham
Burwell
Henry J.
Samuel
William
William
Noah
Edward
George
Abner
Samuel

Honathan

Bride Surname
Cleaver
Stubbs
Roberts
Manning
Newman
Bridges
Haines
Burnet
Hasket
Haines
Pedrick
Howe
Jennings
Wilson
Crossley
Kindley
Mullen
Smith
McKay
Montgomery
Clymer
Cleaver
Silvers
Lukens
Foulk
Lynch
Jennings

Moore

Bride Name
Lydia
Hannah
Charlotte
Martha
Elizabeth
Jemima
Mary E.
Rachel
Sarah
Amyra
Hannah
Aseneth
Sarah
Nancy
Mary
Dinah
Jane
Elizabeth
Margaret
Martha
Ary
Mary
Ann
Rachel
Margaret
Esther
Mary
Dorothy

Prepared by Arthur Hopkins

Date
1820
1822
1824
1810
1822
1805
1825
1813
1821
1828
1813
1828
1818
1821
1826
1826
1817
1806
1824
1828
1821
1808
1808
1817
1814
1815
1810
1821

Source

The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio

Page
578
578
579
578
579
571
579
578
578
579
578
579
578
578
579
579
578
571
579
579
578
578
578
578
578
578
578
578
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Groom Surname
Hollingsworth
Holloway

Hopkins

Hopkins
Hopkins
Huston
Jay

Jay
Jeffreys
Jenkins
Johnson
Johnson
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Kelly
Kelly
Kenrick
Kersey
King
Lashley
Lathrope
Lathrope
Linton
Linton

Loomis

Saturday, November 17, 2007

Groom Name
Abraham
Dayton

Benjamin W.

Joseph
Richard
Robert
John
Samuel
John

Eli

James R.
Micaja
Benjamin
Jesse O.
Joshua
Noah
Moses
Samuel
Edward L.
Thomas
John
John
Horace
Martin D.
David
Nathan

Thomas

Bride Surname
Pigeon

Conner

Allen

Crispin
Wharton
Shaw
Steddom
Pugh
Prewett
Mendenhall
O'Neall
O'Neall
Julien
Ward
Lawrence
Copner
Satterthwaite
Stubbs
Barton
Craig
Billingsly
Borton
Worrell
Wright
Silvers
Smith
Hopkins

Bride Name
Sarah

Cynthia A.
Rachel

Mary Ann
Hannah
Sarah
Mary
Bethsheba
Esther
Ruth
Thoda
Rebecca
Hannah
Mary
Catharine
Sarah
Abigail
Achsa
Patience
Letitia
Rachel
Grace
Jane
Rebecca
Letitia
Elizabeth
Elizabeth H.

Prepared by Arthur Hopkins

Date

1817

1826

15 Nov 1829

1827
1827
1819
1807
1806
1808
1806
1820
1813
1803
1816
1825
1825
1824
1828
1823
1823
1824
1822
1822
1816
1805
1806
4 Sep 1828

Source Page

The History of Warren County, Ohio 578
The History of Warren County, Ohio 579
FHL #1320814 1803-1834 Warren County, 39
Ohio Probate Court

The History of Warren County, Ohio 579
The History of Warren County, Ohio 579
The History of Warren County, Ohio 578
The History of Warren County, Ohio 577
The History of Warren County, Ohio 577
The History of Warren County, Ohio 578
The History of Warren County, Ohio 577
The History of Warren County, Ohio 578
The History of Warren County, Ohio 578
The History of Warren County, Ohio 577
The History of Warren County, Ohio 578
The History of Warren County, Ohio 579
The History of Warren County, Ohio 579
The History of Warren County, Ohio 579
The History of Warren County, Ohio 579
The History of Warren County, Ohio 579
The History of Warren County, Ohio 579
The History of Warren County, Ohio 579
The History of Warren County, Ohio 578
The History of Warren County, Ohio 578
The History of Warren County, Ohio 578
The History of Warren County, Ohio 577
The History of Warren County, Ohio 577
FHL #1320814 1803-1834 Warren County, 41

Ohio Probate Court
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Groom Surname
Loomis
Lukins
Lukins
Mannington
Mather
McGahee
McGinnis
Messick
Millhouse
Millhouse
Mills

Mills

Mills
Mintle
Montgomery
Morford
Morgan
Moss

Mote

Ninde
O'Neall
O'Neall
Oats

Pardee
Paxton
Pedrick
Perkins
Phillips

Saturday, November 17, 2007

Groom Name
Thomas
Benjamin
Joseph
Joseph
George
John
John
Clement
Henry
Henry
Curtis
Isaac
William
Philip
David
Cornelius
David
George
Jonathan
Benjamin
Abijah
William
Joseph
Stephen
Jacob
Richard
thomas

George

Bride Surname
Hopkins
Satterthwaite
Brown
Lynch
Ricket

Smith

Mintle
Suffrins
Horner
Strawn
Stratton
Richards

Smith
Barton
Ray
Brown

Hollingsworth
Whitacre

Hall

Smith

Gray

Welch
Richards
Evans

O'Neall
McCoy

Bride Name
Elizabeth H.
Mary
Hannah
Lydia

Mary

Polly

Mary

Sarah

Sarah

Jane

Sarah
Catharine

Mary
Anna
Margaret
Rebecca
Fannie
Susanna
Jane
Eleanor
Martha
Elizabeth
Patty
Sidney
Mary
Sarah
Ann

Prepared by Arthur Hopkins

Date
9/4/1828
1822
1821
1818
1820
1825
1827
1817
1817
1805
1821
1807

1826
1819
1810
1814
1816
1806
1815
1828
1816
1827
1818
1806
1822
1805
1814

Source

Heiss: Warren County Ohio Marriage Records

The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio

Page
330
579
578
578
578
579
579
578
578
577
578
577
577
579
578
578
578
578
577
578
579
578
579
578
577
579
577
578
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Groom Surname
Phillips

Pope

Pugh

Pugh

Pugh

Pugh

Pugh
Ratcliff
Robinson
Rogers
Rogers

Sale

Sanders
Sanders
Satterthwaite
Satterthwaite
Satterthwaite
Satterthwaite
Sears

Shaw

Shaw
Shepherd

Silvers
Small
Smith
Smith
Smith

Saturday, November 17, 2007

Groom Name
Thomas
William
Ellis

Ellis
Ishmael
Job

Levi
Cornelius
Martin
Josiah
Samuel
Robert
Jonathan
Thomas
Benjamin L.
Caleb
Joel

John
John
John

John
Joseph

Samuel
Henry
Conrad
James
John W.

Bride Surname
Davis
Lupton
Mills
Edwards
Cunningham
Swift
Naylor
Kinley
Swift
Cleaver
Heaton
Smith
Lupton
Pope
Evans
Ward
Watson
Linton
Johnson
Wright

Wright
Hopkins

Haines
Ware
Ridge
Brown

Evans

Bride Name

Catharine
Grace
Sarah
Mary
Tabitha
Nancy
Sarah
Mary
Abigail
Abigail
Pamelia
Magdalene
Lydia
Elizabeth
Ruth
Rebecca
Phebe
Elizabeth
Penelope
Elizabeth

Elizabeth
Mary Ann

Tamson
Kesiah
Sarah
Mary C.
Sarah

Prepared by Arthur Hopkins

Date
1828
1805
1818
1828
1819
1808
1823
1822
1815
1816
1817
1808
1807
1807
1822
1820
1828
1809
1807
4/7/1814

1813
24 Mar 1830

1827
1826
1824
1823
1815

Source

The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio

Ohio Marriages from the Old NW Genealogical

Quarterly
The History of Warren County, Ohio

FHL #1320814 1803-1834 Warren County,

Ohio Probate Court

The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio

Page
579
577
578
579
578
578
579
578
578
578
578
578
577
577
579
578
579
578
577
349

578
41

579
579
579
579
578

Page 6 of 7



Groom Surname
Smith
Spray
Stanton
Stephenson
Stewart
Swift
Tamset
Tharp
Truman
Waldrup
Ward
Ward
Wharton
White
Wilson
Woods
Wright

Wright
Wright

Wright

Saturday, November 17, 2007

Groom Name
Obediah
James
Frederick
Samuel, Jr.
Alexander
Thomas
Samuel
Vachel
Jeffrey
Isaac

Ellis

Evan
Daniel
William
David
John
Elijah

Israel
Joel

Joel

Bride Surname
Halloway
Fox

Suffrins
Evans

Clark

Pugh

Clark

Hunt

Isham
Campbell
Newman
Jeffers
Cunningham
Wilson

Kay

Lynch
Hoover

Ferree
Bateman

Bateman

Bride Name
Margaret
Biddy
Hannah
Hepsiba
Rebecca
Verlinda
Sarah
Jane
Dorothy
Kitty
Mary E.
Catharine
Margaret
Agnes
Eliza
Sarah A.
Susannah

Leah
Ann

Ann

Prepared by Arthur Hopkins

Date
1814
1825
1810
1820
1807
1808
1809
1826
1823
1806
1822
1821
1813
1825
1819
1820
5/14/1806

1810
1/2/1817

1816

Source

The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio
The History of Warren County, Ohio

Ohio Marriages from the Old NW Genealogical

Quarterly
The History of Warren County, Ohio

Ohio Marriages from the Old NW Genealogical

Quarterly
The History of Warren County, Ohio

Page
578
579
578
578
578
578
578
579
579
577
579
578
578
579
578
578
349

578
349

578
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