## Warren County Marriages

<b>Groom Surname</b>	<b>Groom Name</b>	<b>Bride Surname</b>	<b>Bride Name</b>	Date	Source	Page
Bacon	Thomas	Hopkins	Hannah S.	12/28/1831	Heiss: Warren County Ohio Marriage Records	411
Baldwin	Ennis	Hunt	Sarah	1804	The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Barcus	Daniel	Hopkins	Beulah	5/17/1834	Heiss: Warren County Ohio Marriage Records	11
Barnhart	Benjamin	Halloway	Polly	1825	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Barnhart	Benjamin	Holloway	Elizabeth	1816	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Barton	Samuel	Holloway	Nancy	1821	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Bispham	Thomas	Jennings	Eliza	1826	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Borden	Mason	Small	Louisa	1825	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Bradshaw	Charles	Morris	Phebe	1826	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Brown	Asher	Jones	Esther	1827	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Brown	Benjamin	Chapman	Sarah	1821	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Brown	David		Mary	1808	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Brown	John	Barton	Rebecca	1825	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Brown	Samuel	Gause	Ruth	1818	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Brown	Samuel	Evans	Rebecca	1812	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Brown	William	Blackford	Lucinda	1824	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Bunting	Thomas	Holloway	Catharine	1819	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Burnet	John	Hawkins	Elizabeth	1821	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Butterworth	Benjamin	Welch	Ruth	1818	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Butterworth	Moormon	Smith	Fanny	1825	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Butterworth	William	Linton	Elizabeth	1826	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Carman	Joshua	James	Jane	1814	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Carr	Job	Mason	Ruth	1806	The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Chandler	Aaron	Ward	Hannah	1816	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Chenoweth	Jacob	Cabe	Charlotte	1820	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578

Saturday, November 17, 2007 Prepared by Arthur Hopkins Page 1 of 7

<b>Groom Surname</b>	<b>Groom Name</b>	<b>Bride Surname</b>	<b>Bride Name</b>	Date	Source	Page
Chenoweth	Joseph	James	Nancy	1806	The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Chenoweth	William	Chenoweth	Catharine	1814	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Clark	Henry	Antram	Ann	1827	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Clark	Jonathan	Elmore	Ruth	1810	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Clark	Thomas	Martindall	Rachel	1807	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Cleaver	Ezekiel	Carr	Elizabeth	1824	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Cleaver	Ezekiel L.	Taylor	Mary	1824	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Cleaver	Peter	Crews	Sarah	1819	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Clifton	Benjamin	Williams	Mary	1825	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Cloud	Joseph	McCoy	Jane	1806	The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Clutch	Allen	Austiin	Rachel	1809	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Clutch	James	Ray	Deborah	1826	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Compton	John	Pearick	Ann	1807	The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Compton	Matthew	Campbell	Rachel	1804	The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Cook	Abraham	Hawkins	Ruth	1812	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Cook	James	Matlock	Elenor	1807	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Cook	John	Spray	Dinah	1805	The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Cook	Levi	Hasket	Ann	1819	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Cook	Seth	Cook	Ruth	1818	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Cook	Stephen	evans	Elizabeth	1812	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Cooper	Ustacy	Filer	Mary Ann	1826	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Cornell	Samuel	Crane	Susanna	1821	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Cornell	Sylvanus	Florer	Sarah	1816	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Covert	Stephen	Wicker	Elizabeth	1817	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Cox	William	Tamset	Rachel	1823	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Cummings	Robert	O'Harro	Polly	1811	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Davis	Gamaliel	Smith	Ann	1817	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Davis	Josiah	Little	Anice	1818	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578

Saturday, November 17, 2007 Prepared by Arthur Hopkins Page 2 of 7

<b>Groom Surname</b>	<b>Groom Name</b>	<b>Bride Surname</b>	<b>Bride Name</b>	Date	Source	Page
Davis	Nathan	Cleaver	Lydia	1820	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Doan	Jacob	Stubbs	Hannah	1822	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Dutterow	Peter	Roberts	Charlotte	1824	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Edwards	James	Manning	Martha	1810	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Edwards	William	Newman	Elizabeth	1822	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Edwards	William	Bridges	Jemima	1805	The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Engle	Isaac	Haines	Mary E.	1825	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Evans	David	Burnet	Rachel	1813	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Evans	George	Hasket	Sarah	1821	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Evans	Jason	Haines	Amyra	1828	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Evans	Thomas	Pedrick	Hannah	1813	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Everhart	Nathan	Howe	Aseneth	1828	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Farquer	Uriah	Jennings	Sarah	1818	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Flora	Jesse	Wilson	Nancy	1821	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Flora	Shepherd	Crossley	Mary	1826	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Furnas	Seth	Kindley	Dinah	1826	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Gause	Abraham	Mullen	Jane	1817	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Goode	Burwell	Smith	Elizabeth	1806	The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Goode	Henry J.	McKay	Margaret	1824	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Gordon	Samuel	Montgomery	Martha	1828	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Graham	William	Clymer	Ary	1821	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Gray	William	Cleaver	Mary	1808	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Haines	Noah	Silvers	Ann	1808	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Hatton	Edward	Lukens	Rachel	1817	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Hatton	George	Foulk	Margaret	1814	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Hibbs	Abner	Lynch	Esther	1815	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Highway	Samuel	Jennings	Mary	1810	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Hillman	Honathan	Moore	Dorothy	1821	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578

Saturday, November 17, 2007 Prepared by Arthur Hopkins Page 3 of 7

<b>Groom Surname</b>	Groom Name	<b>Bride Surname</b>	<b>Bride Name</b>	Date	Source	Page
Hollingsworth	Abraham	Pigeon	Sarah	1817	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Holloway	Dayton	Conner	Cynthia A.	1826	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Hopkins	Benjamin W.	Allen	Rachel	15 Nov 1829	FHL #1320814 1803-1834 Warren County, Ohio Probate Court	39
Hopkins	Joseph	Crispin	Mary Ann	1827	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Hopkins	Richard	Wharton	Hannah	1827	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Huston	Robert	Shaw	Sarah	1819	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Jay	John	Steddom	Mary	1807	The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Jay	Samuel	Pugh	Bethsheba	1806	The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Jeffreys	John	Prewett	Esther	1808	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Jenkins	Eli	Mendenhall	Ruth	1806	The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Johnson	James R.	O'Neall	Thoda	1820	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Johnson	Micaja	O'Neall	Rebecca	1813	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Jones	Benjamin	Julien	Hannah	1803	The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Jones	Jesse O.	Ward	Mary	1816	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Jones	Joshua	Lawrence	Catharine	1825	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Jones	Noah	Copner	Sarah	1825	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Kelly	Moses	Satterthwaite	Abigail	1824	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Kelly	Samuel	Stubbs	Achsa	1828	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Kenrick	Edward L.	Barton	Patience	1823	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Kersey	Thomas	Craig	Letitia	1823	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
King	John	Billingsly	Rachel	1824	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Lashley	John	Borton	Grace	1822	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Lathrope	Horace	Worrell	Jane	1822	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Lathrope	Martin D.	Wright	Rebecca	1816	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Linton	David	Silvers	Letitia	1805	The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Linton	Nathan	Smith	Elizabeth	1806	The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Loomis	Thomas	Hopkins	Elizabeth H.	4 Sep 1828	FHL #1320814 1803-1834 Warren County, Ohio Probate Court	41

Saturday, November 17, 2007 Prepared by Arthur Hopkins Page 4 of 7

<b>Groom Surname</b>	<b>Groom Name</b>	<b>Bride Surname</b>	<b>Bride Name</b>	Date	Source	Page
Loomis	Thomas	Hopkins	Elizabeth H.	9/4/1828	Heiss: Warren County Ohio Marriage Records	330
Lukins	Benjamin	Satterthwaite	Mary	1822	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Lukins	Joseph	Brown	Hannah	1821	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Mannington	Joseph	Lynch	Lydia	1818	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Mather	George	Ricket	Mary	1820	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
McGahee	John	Smith	Polly	1825	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
McGinnis	John	Mintle	Mary	1827	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Messick	Clement	Suffrins	Sarah	1817	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Millhouse	Henry	Horner	Sarah	1817	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Millhouse	Henry	Strawn	Jane	1805	The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Mills	Curtis	Stratton	Sarah	1821	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Mills	Isaac	Richards	Catharine	1807	The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Mills	William				The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Mintle	Philip	Smith	Mary	1826	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Montgomery	David	Barton	Anna	1819	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Morford	Cornelius	Ray	Margaret	1810	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Morgan	David	Brown	Rebecca	1814	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Moss	George		Fannie	1816	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Mote	Jonathan	Hollingsworth	Susanna	1806	The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Ninde	Benjamin	Whitacre	Jane	1815	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
O'Neall	Abijah	Hall	Eleanor	1828	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
O'Neall	William	Smith	Martha	1816	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Oats	Joseph	Gray	Elizabeth	1827	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Pardee	Stephen	Welch	Patty	1818	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Paxton	Jacob	Richards	Sidney	1806	The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Pedrick	Richard	Evans	Mary	1822	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Perkins	thomas	O'Neall	Sarah	1805	The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Phillips	George	McCoy	Ann	1814	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578

Saturday, November 17, 2007 Prepared by Arthur Hopkins Page 5 of 7

<b>Groom Surname</b>	Groom Name	<b>Bride Surname</b>	<b>Bride Name</b>	Date	Source	Page
Phillips	Thomas	Davis	Catharine	1828	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Pope	William	Lupton	Grace	1805	The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Pugh	Ellis	Mills	Sarah	1818	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Pugh	Ellis	Edwards	Mary	1828	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Pugh	Ishmael	Cunningham	Tabitha	1819	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Pugh	Job	Swift	Nancy	1808	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Pugh	Levi	Naylor	Sarah	1823	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Ratcliff	Cornelius	Kinley	Mary	1822	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Robinson	Martin	Swift	Abigail	1815	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Rogers	Josiah	Cleaver	Abigail	1816	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Rogers	Samuel	Heaton	Pamelia	1817	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Sale	Robert	Smith	Magdalene	1808	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Sanders	Jonathan	Lupton	Lydia	1807	The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Sanders	Thomas	Pope	Elizabeth	1807	The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Satterthwaite	Benjamin L.	Evans	Ruth	1822	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Satterthwaite	Caleb	Ward	Rebecca	1820	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Satterthwaite	Joel	Watson	Phebe	1828	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Satterthwaite	John	Linton	Elizabeth	1809	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Sears	John	Johnson	Penelope	1807	The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Shaw	John	Wright	Elizabeth	4/7/1814	Ohio Marriages from the Old NW Genealogical Quarterly	349
Shaw	John	Wright	Elizabeth	1813	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Shepherd	Joseph	Hopkins	Mary Ann	24 Mar 1830	FHL #1320814 1803-1834 Warren County, Ohio Probate Court	41
Silvers	Samuel	Haines	Tamson	1827	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Small	Henry	Ware	Kesiah	1826	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Smith	Conrad	Ridge	Sarah	1824	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Smith	James	Brown	Mary C.	1823	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Smith	John W.	Evans	Sarah	1815	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578

Saturday, November 17, 2007 Prepared by Arthur Hopkins Page 6 of 7

<b>Groom Surname</b>	<b>Groom Name</b>	<b>Bride Surname</b>	<b>Bride Name</b>	Date	Source	Page
Smith	Obediah	Halloway	Margaret	1814	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Spray	James	Fox	Biddy	1825	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Stanton	Frederick	Suffrins	Hannah	1810	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Stephenson	Samuel, Jr.	Evans	Hepsiba	1820	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Stewart	Alexander	Clark	Rebecca	1807	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Swift	Thomas	Pugh	Verlinda	1808	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Tamset	Samuel	Clark	Sarah	1809	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Tharp	Vachel	Hunt	Jane	1826	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Truman	Jeffrey	Isham	Dorothy	1823	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Waldrup	Isaac	Campbell	Kitty	1806	The History of Warren County, Ohio	577
Ward	Ellis	Newman	Mary E.	1822	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Ward	Evan	Jeffers	Catharine	1821	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Wharton	Daniel	Cunningham	Margaret	1813	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
White	William	Wilson	Agnes	1825	The History of Warren County, Ohio	579
Wilson	David	Kay	Eliza	1819	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Woods	John	Lynch	Sarah A.	1820	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Wright	Elijah	Hoover	Susannah	5/14/1806	Ohio Marriages from the Old NW Genealogical Quarterly	349
Wright	Israel	Ferree	Leah	1810	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578
Wright	Joel	Bateman	Ann	1/2/1817	Ohio Marriages from the Old NW Genealogical Quarterly	349
Wright	Joel	Bateman	Ann	1816	The History of Warren County, Ohio	578